Jamberoo Public School

WEEK 10 TERM 4 2015 NEWSLETTER PH: 4236 0173 FAX: 4236 0633

School Calendar

Friday 11th December - Presentation Day 9.30am

Monday 14th December - Christmas Assembly

Tuesday 15th December - Gold Day / Carols in the Park 7.00pm
Wednesday 16th December - Last day for students

Thursday 28th January - Students return to school

Monday 1st February - Kindergarten start

Dear Parents and Caregivers

Last week the students elected their 2016 School Leaders. There were seven nominees from Year 5 standing for school Captain and
they all gave outstanding speeches, making the final decision difficult and very close. Congratulations to:

Holly McGee and Dylan Adams — 2016 School Captains and Charlotte Poole and Tilly Smith — 2016 School Vice-Captains.
Congratulations also to the newly elected House Captains for 2016:

Hyams Captains - Monica Mitrevska and Ethan McGee
Vice- Captains - Eliza Schweitzer and Eric Saunders
Menzies Captains - Lillian Kofod and Ruben Janssens
Vice-Captains - Shaylen Mawbey and Ollie Harris
Waughope Captains - Kyra Egan and Matthew Maguire
Vice-Captains - Ella-Mae North and Lachlan Poole

These wonderful students will receive their badges tomorrow at our Presentation Day Assembly.

Semester 2 reports will also be sent home tomorrow. The reports celebrate the achievements of every student and guide areas for
development in 2016. | am very proud of the students and staff for the enthusiasm, progress and achievements reflected in these
reports.

Next week will be the last week of the school year and this Newsletter is the last for 2015. A huge thank you to my staff for the
amazing work you all do at Jamberoo Public School. On behalf of the staff we wish everyone a safe and happy holiday. To the
departing Year 6 students and families, please remember our doors are always open. We look forward to seeing our returning
students and families in the New Year.

Best wishes to everyone.

Ms Hammond-Warne
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Jamberoo School’s Christmas Concert Assembly

After the excitement of our formal Presentation Day is over on Friday of Week 10, we will come back to school on Monday 14th
December for our much less formal, but very enjoyable, Christmas concert assembly at 9:30 am. Parents and friends are most
welcome—we love an audience! Each class will perform an item and each Stage will also. Students wear “Christmas colours” to
school on this day for the performance: any combination of red, green and white. Christmas accessories are also fine: tinsel, Santa
hats, etc. Please make sure, students, that you have covered shoes, covered shoulders (no singlet tops) and a hat for the playground.

Mrs McCormack

Jamberoo Carols in the Park
We would like to let parents and community members know that Jamberoo Carols in the Park will be held this year on Tuesday 15t
December at 7pm. All Jamberoo students are particularly invited to this event because we are performing that evening!

Years Kinder, 1 and 2 (Stage 1) will perform at approximately 7:20 pm. Years 3 and 4 (Stage 2) are performing at approximately 7:45
pm and Years 5 and 6 (Stage 3) are performing at approximately 8:20 pm. You will wear your “Christmas colours” — any combinations
of red, green and white. Christmas accessories such as Santa hats are also fine.

Please note that sometimes carols do run early, so please be there at least 15 minutes before these times. Even better, bring your
lawn chairs or picnic blanket at 6:30 pm and some dinner and stay for the whole show! Students, you will see your teacher gathering
students on the side of the stage a few minutes before the time for your item.

This is a wonderful event with a great community feel to it! Come and celebrate the season with us!

Please see me with any questions.

Mrs McCormack

P&C Blurb Week 10

Year six will be looking forward to their formal dinner on Monday, a celebration of their time at Jamberoo and the excitement of
going to High School. We will miss you!

As the school year draws to a close, lunch boxes put away and school clothes swapped for fun clothes. We would like to extend the
following invitation to our new families from this year and new families who will be joining our School next year.

The P&C will be holding a welcome to our school morning tea, at Crust and Crumb located on Allowrie Street, Jamberoo on Monday
1%t February at 10am. Join us for coffee, a slice of cake on us and meet other new families.

All the very best for Christmas, we would love to see you at our AGM on Wednesday, 17 February 2016 at 7pm in the Staff room.

Regards
Susan Mills
P&C President

Uniform Shop
Monday 14 December 8.45-9.15am
The last Uniform Shop day of the year will be Monday 14 December
8.45am-9.15am.

Uniform shop will then be closed until next year
We are well stocked, so please ensure you get those bigger uniforms
ready for next year.
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Berry Excursion

Our Stage 3 excursion to Berry Sport and Rec will be held in March in 2016. The dates we have booked are 14th March to 16th March
2016. We wanted to forewarn parents of next year's Year 5 and 6 students as there is a cost of approximately $250.00 for the three

day camp. Payment will be due at the end of February.

We are also looking for a Stage 3 father that may be willing to accompany us to assist with supervision at the camp. If you think you
might be able to take on this somewhat challenging yet very rewarding role, please let Kate know in the front office.

Presentation Day

Dear Parents, Grandparents, Family and Friends,
We would like to extend an invitation to attend our annual Presentation Day on Friday 11th December 2015 at 9.30am in the

Jamberoo Public School Hall.

We hope to see you there.

Wyalla Drualla Nuninoona Birrahlee
Isaac Moore Jack Woolley Jamie Smith Renee Weir
Lucas Fagan Jeremy Stiner Jake Hazell Brandon Smith
Rylan Aquilina Max Palk Eliza Schweitzer Angus Swan

Aaron Petterson Zayd Jones Sophie Williams Kyra Egan
Oliver Harris Joelle Parisotto
Alex Mawbey Alexandra Mills

Aaron Petterson

Learning Habits - Resiliance

Drualla Nuninoona

Romany Janssens Kiara Foye

Birrahlee

Sarah Collins

Huon Smith

SilverAward

Jeremy Stiner

Hannah Williams

Gold Award

Amarni-Lee Martin

Phoenix Willoughby

Diamond Award

Ella-Mae North

Oliver Harris

Hannah Collins

Lilly Stiner

Amarli Aquilina

Saffron Willoughby

Ruben Janssens

Kiara Foye

Eliza Schweitzer

Brandon Smith

Monika Mitrevska

Annique Burnett

Holly McGee

Inaia Janssens

Luke Behl-Shanks

Molly Parrish-Gibbons
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TERM 4 CHOOK ROSTER

Saturday [2th December - Macson & Huon

Sunday 13th December - Macgon & Huon

Saturday 19th December - Nina & Grandma Nell

Thursday 7th January - Maurer Family

Sunday 20th December - Nina & Grandma Nell

Friday 8th January - Maurer Family

Monday 21st December - Williams Family

Saturday 9th January - Weir Family

Tuesday 22nd December - Williams Family

Sunday 10th January - Weir Family

Wednesday 23rd December - Weir Family

Monday 11th January - Weir Family

Thursday 24th December - Weir family

Tuesday 12th January - Weir Family

Friday 25th December - Xuereb Family

Wednesday 13th January - Maurer Family

Saturday 26th December - Weir Family

Thursday 14th January - Maurer Family

Sunday 27th December - Weir Family
Monday 28th December - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Tuesday 29th December - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Friday 15th January - Maurer Family

Saturday 16th January - Maurer Family

Sunday 17th January - Weir Family

Wednesday 30th December - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Monday 18th January - Weir Family

Thursday 31st December - Williams Family

Tuesday 19th January - Weir Family

Friday 1st January - Williams Family

Wednesday 20th January - Weir Family

Saturday 2nd January - Williams Family

Thursday 21st January - Macson & Huon Smith

Sunday 3rd January - Williams Family

Friday 22nd January - Mason & Huon Smith

Monday 4th January - Weir Family

Saturday 23rd January - Macson & Huon Smith

Tuesday 5th January - Maurer Family

Sunday 24th January - Xuereb Family

Wednesday 6th January - Maurer Family

Monday 25th January - Xuereb Family

Tuesday 26th January - Xuereb Family

Strive and Succeed
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